The subset of the PBNP REMP samples used to evaluate 
the environmental impact of the PBNP ISFSI showed no environmental impact from its 
operation. 

The environmental monitoring conducted during 2016 confirmed that the effluent control 
program at PBNP ensured a minimal impact on the environment. 

One-hundred-fifty-seven (157) samples were analyzed for H-3 as part of the groundwater 
protection program (GWPP). These samples came from drinking water wells, monitoring wells, 
yard drain outfalls, yard manholes, and surface water on site. Included in this number were a 
sump associated with the subsurface drainage system (SSD) located under the plant